Duck River Electric

Membership Corporation

Standard Service Retail Rate Schedule Detail Summary

Effective January 1, 2026

RESIDENTIAL RATES (RS)
Base Service Charge:
Service Entrances of 225 Amps or less
Service Entrances greater than 225 Amps
Energy Charges:
All KWH
FCA Charge (all kwh)

GENERAL POWER RATE (GSA)
Part 1 - Rates (40 & 42) - (< 60 kW OR < 15,000 kWh)
Base Service Charge:
0-500 kWh
501-15,000 kWh
Energy Charges:
0-1,000 kWh
1,001-3,000 kWh
> 3,000 kWh
FCA Charge (all kwh)

Part 2 - Rate (50) - (> 60 kW OR > 15,000 kWh)
Base Service Charge
Facility Charge per kW based on usage and/or contract
Demand Charges:
0-20 kw
> 20 kw
Energy Charges:
0-7,500 kWh
> 7,500 kWh
FCA Charge:
0-7,500 kWh
> 7,500 kWh

Part 3 - Rate (54) - (0-1,000 kW OR 1,001-5,000 kW)
Base Service Charge
Demand Charges:
0-1,000 kW
>1,001-5,000 kW *
Energy Charges:
All kWh
FCA Charge (all kwh)

$36.06
$41.06

0.08641
0.02449

$36.00
$50.11

0.09808
0.09818
0.09132
0.02413

$103.00
$1.00

$6.00
$15.25

0.0795
0.05465

0.02413
0.02373

$875.00

$16.11
$17.96

0.05765
0.02373

* Plus an additional $17.36 per kW of the amount by which the customer's

billing demand exceeds the higher of 2,500 kW or its contract demand



