



# Duck River Electric

## Membership Corporation

### Standard Service Retail Rate Schedule Detail Summary

### Effective January 1, 2026

#### RESIDENTIAL RATES (RS)

##### Base Service Charge:

Service Entrances of 225 Amps or less	\$36.06
Service Entrances greater than 225 Amps	\$41.06

##### Energy Charges:

All KWH	0.08641
FCA Charge (all kWh)	0.02449

#### GENERAL POWER RATE (GSA)

##### Part 1 - Rates (40 & 42) - (< 60 kW OR < 15,000 kWh)

##### Base Service Charge:

0-500 kWh	\$36.00
501-15,000 kWh	\$50.11

##### Energy Charges:

0-1,000 kWh	0.09808
1,001-3,000 kWh	0.09818
> 3,000 kWh	0.09132
FCA Charge (all kWh)	0.02413

##### Part 2 - Rate (50) - (> 60 kW OR > 15,000 kWh)

Base Service Charge	\$103.00
Facility Charge per kW based on usage and/or contract	\$1.00

##### Demand Charges:

0-20 kW	\$6.00
> 20 kW	\$15.25

##### Energy Charges:

0-7,500 kWh	0.0795
> 7,500 kWh	0.05465

##### FCA Charge:

0-7,500 kWh	0.02413
> 7,500 kWh	0.02373

##### Part 3 - Rate (54) - (0-1,000 kW OR 1,001-5,000 kW)

Base Service Charge	\$875.00
Demand Charges:	

0-1,000 kW	\$16.11
> 1,001-5,000 kW *	\$17.96

##### Energy Charges:

All kWh	0.05765
FCA Charge (all kWh)	0.02373

\* Plus an additional \$17.36 per kW of the amount by which the customer's billing demand exceeds the higher of 2,500 kW or its contract demand